



Eurex Clearing Circular 063/18

Extension of trading hours for selected benchmark futures and MSCI futures

As announced with Eurex Clearing circular 044/18, Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Clearing will extend their trading and clearing hours (together: "extended service hours") for selected equity index futures, including all MSCI futures, and selected fixed income futures into the Asian time zone.

The market opening for these products will be moved forward to 01:00 CET/02:00 CEST (08:00 Singapore time), starting with a Pre-Trading phase and an Opening Auction, before Continuous Trading is planned to begin at 01:15 CET/02:15 CEST (08:15 Singapore time).

Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Clearing plan to launch the extended trading hours on Monday, **10 December 2018**.

Clearing Members will have to ensure that they can fulfill an intraday margin call during the extended service hours timely upon request.

In order to allow Clearing Members to assign dedicated contact persons for the extended service hours, Eurex Clearing asks all Clearing Members to submit contact details of a suitable contact person (full name, e-mail address and telephone number) for the extended service hours to risk@eurexclearing.com until Monday, **15 October 2018**.

Attachments:

none

Date: 4 July 2018

Recipients:

All Clearing Members, Non-Clearing Members and Registered Customers of Eurex Clearing AG and Vendors

Authorized by:

Heike Eckert

Target group:

All departments

Related circulars:

Eurex circulars 023/18, 052/18 Eurex Clearing circular 044/18

Contact:

Your Group Client Key Account
Manager Clearing,
clearing.services-admission@
eurexclearing.com;
Eurex Clearing Market Readiness &
Projects team,
mrp@eurexclearing.com



65760 Eschborn